FY 2026 appropriation to the Attorney 

General to fund Children Advocacy Centers. 

Health in the Victim Services Fund via the Office Against Personal 20 

Interpersonal Violence to the Children's Advocacy Centers of 21 

Mississippi Fund. 22 

(b)  Transfer Three Million Five Hundred Thousand 23 

Dollars ($3,500,000.00) to the Children's Advocacy Centers of 24 

Mississippi Fund to replace lost federal Victims of Crime Act 25 

funding. 26 

SECTION 4.  The money appropriated in this act shall be paid 27 

by the State Treasurer out of any money in the Children's Advocacy 28